## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Inc.		07/13/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V.	
Street Address:	Stationsplein 4	
City:	Amersfoort	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3818 LE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1295314	TETRAMEEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)693-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: diane.moxley@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph J. Mancini Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc.

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522-3408

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David H. Vickrey Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc.

Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522-3408 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane L. Moxley

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0939**

900010325

Total Attachments: 2 source=tetrameenassignment#page1.tif source=tetrameenassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0940

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

## Between,

Akzo Nobel Inc. 525 W. Van Buren Chicago, Illinois 60607 U.S.A.

and

Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. Stationsplein 4 3818 LE Amersfoort Netherlands

# **TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:**

-that Akzo Nobel Inc. is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 1,295,314 (TETRAMEEN)

# IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

-Akzo Nobel Inc., in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V., assigns to Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Reg. No. 1,295,314, for good and valuable consideration.

Akzo Nobel Chemicals B.V. herewith accepts this assignment.

The subject transfer is inclusive of the goodwill of the above mentioned trademarks as well as of the business concerned.

And it is hereby certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction, or of a series of transactions.

Date: 13, 2004

Akzo Nobel Inc.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002892 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 07/15/2004 REEL: 0028